
KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD
e-Procurement – Notice Inviting Tender

BID NO.KSEB/SCM/eP.42/2024-25 dated 20/09/2024

Materials to be supplied 110 V 200 AH Tubular Battery 12 Sets

Date of publishing of the Bid 23/09/2024,  5.00 pm

Bid documents available in site 
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in

23/09/2024,  6.00 pm

Starting date & time of Online Submission of 
Bids

26/09/2024, 11.00 am 

Last date & time of Online Submission of 
Bids

07/10/2024,  3.30 pm 

Date & Time of opening of Bids 10/10/2024, 11.30 am 

Probable Amount of Contract Rs.51,36,000/-

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 51,360/- (By Online payment 
through Internet Banking only)

EMD & Bid
submission fee

as a single
payment (except
new entrants )

Bid Submission Fee Rs.13,640/-  (including  GST  @
18%)  (By  Online  payment
through  Internet Banking only)

Earnest Money Deposit for New Entrant Rs.5136/-

Availability of Bid forms Can be downloaded from the website 
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in

Kerala Government Public Sector Undertakings are exempted from furnishing EMD.  State
PSU shall produce Certificate from Industries Department of Government of Kerala. MSME with
Udyog Aadhar Registration are exempted from remitting EMD and Bid Submission Fee  on the
production of valid documents in support of the claim.  If the bidder is a New Entrant,  EMD will
be 10% of the total  EMD amount  which shall  be remitted as specified in the Clause  (27) in
Section-III –  Eligibility Conditions.   In such case sufficient care shall be taken to make suitable
selection in the e-tender site.  

All  Communications shall  be addressed to the   Chief Engineer (P&SCM) only.   The Bid
documents and other details may be downloaded from the website https://etenders.kerala.gov.in.

The  EMD of  Rs. 51,360/- (EMD for  new Entrant-  Rs.5136/-) and  a  non-refundable  Bid
submission fee of Rs.13,640/- (including GST), total Rs.65,000/- shall be remitted online to the
account number given in the remittance form provided by the e-procurement system for this
particular bid.  State Bank of India Multi Option Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway) alone is
allowed as Mode of Payment.  

(Bidder  should  ensure  that  bid  submission fees  and EMD are  remitted  as  one single
transaction and not separate.  Separate or split remittances for bid submission fee and EMD shall
be treated as invalid transactions, and the system will automatically reject the tender.)

 Purchase preference/ Price preference will be allowed to the PSUs & MSME's functioning
in Kerala State as detailed in Clause-17 of  Section-II  – Special  Instructions to Bidders of  this
tender document.

The Bid Submission Fee in respect of the bids which are cancelled due to the reason/ fault

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/


not from the part of the bidder shall be refunded observing the same procedure as in the case of a
refund of EMD.  The EMD and bid submission fee of the firms furnishing false information with
fraudulent motive shall be forfeited.

All  the  Bid  documents  are  to  be  submitted  online  only  and  in  the  designated  covers/
envelopes  on the above website.  Technical  bids  and financial  bids  shall  be  submitted in  their
designated online covers.  Bids shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no
manual submission shall be entertained.   The  scanned  copy  of  the  Bid  Agreement  as  per
Appendix-III – General Conditions of Contract & Schedule for the supply of materials and bid
form mentioned in Annexure-VIII of Bid, both executed in Kerala Non Judicial stamp paper worth
Rs.200/-  each  are  to  be  attached  and  uploaded  along  with  the  bid.   The  pre-qualification/
technical  bid  shall  be  opened  online  at  the  Chief  Engineer  (P&SCM) on  the  date  and  time
mentioned above by the Chief Engineer (P&SCM) in the presence of the bidders/ their authorized
representatives who wish to attend at the above address.  All other existing conditions related to
the bids of KSEB Limited will be applicable in this bid also.

Originals of Bid Agreement & Bid Form in Kerala Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.200/-
each enclosed in a sealed envelope superscribing the bid number shall be submitted to the Chief
Engineer (P&SCM) on or before the last date of Bid opening.

Bidders should have a Class II or above Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) to be procured
from any Registration Authorities (RA) under the Certifying Agency of India. Details of RAs will be
available  on  www.cca.gov.in.  Once,  the  DSC  is  obtained,  bidders  have  to  register  on
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in website for participating in this tender. Website registration is a one-
time process without any registration fees. However, bidders have to procure DSC at their own
cost.

Bidders may contact e-Procurement support desk of Kerala State IT Mission over telephone
at 0471-2577088/188/388 or through email: helpetender@gmail.com for assistance in this regard.

Further details can be had from.

Office of the Chief Engineer (P&SCM)
Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd,
Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom. P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.
Phone – 0471-2514530/ 2514372
Email – cescm@kseb.in

Dated: 20/09/2024                                                                                                                                               
  

        Sd/-
Chief Engineer (P&SCM)

mailto:cescm@kseb.in

	BID NO.KSEB/SCM/eP.42/2024-25 dated 20/09/2024

